LL

26

27

452-1108120 () 25 469-1108058 4 258025-M29 1 201454-N29
""" y} 2 293270-M29 g

452-1108100-02—, % 24 469-1108059-01 5 469-1108075-20 3 452-1108080ﬁ(§fx
23 20-1703075 2 6 290377-M29 =

22 469-1108056-01
21 258038-M129

20 33032-1108050
1/06154/70

6910-1108124
469-1108069-20
252135-M2
258012-MN29

252177-N29

250615-MN29
452-1108062
452-1108035-11

M-2059-C

258012-MN29

252004-MN29 10 258012-MN29
452-1108037 14 252004-MN29

21-1108042

16 252003-MN29

352500-M29 T 13 250464-MN29
452-1108034-10 12 33032-1108051

352100-M29
201424-N29
252004-MN29
452-1108039-10
251261-MN29

452-1108010

201417-N29
252134-MN2
252004-MN29

251261-MN29

11 452-1108135-01

Puc. 27. T1puBon ynpasiaeHus ApoccesbHOM U Bo3aylIHOM 3acioHkamu (1008)
Fig. 27. Throttle and choke control (1108)



8L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
27 32 M-2059-C 454311 0342 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa oTTsIKHAs Retracting spring
33 452-1108037 453111 5247 1 1 1 [ITaii6a criermaabHas Special washer
34 21-1108042 454312 0234 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa TsIrU neganu Pedal rod spring
35 250512-1129 459553 1057 1 1 1 laiika M 10 Nut M10
36 252136-112 459816 6067 1 1 1 [lai16a 10 mpy>xxunHast Spring washer 10
37 352500-1129 459964 1008 | | 1 [aii6a 10 cieunanbHast Spring washer 10
38 452-1108034-10 45 3111 5606 1 1 1 Poruar Banmka Shaft lever
39 352100-1129 459964 1002 1 1 1 [aiika M 10 crieumanbHast Special washer M10
40 201424-1129 459346 1510 1 1 1 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
41 452-1108039-10 453111 5248 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH Banuka Shaft bracket
42 251261-1129 459563 1004 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
43 452-1108010 453111 0265 1 1 1 [lemanb ¢ BanukoM B cOope Pedal with shaft in assy
44 201417-1129 459346 1503 1 1 1 Boar Méx14 Bolt M6x14
45 252134-112 459816 6045 1 1 1 1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
Moarpynna 1109. ®@uisTp BO3XyHIHbIH
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner
28 1 31512-1109010 454321 0556 1 1 1 DubTp BO3AYLIHBINA B cOOpe Air cleaner in assy
2 417.1109130 456321 1891 1 1 1 [MepexogHWK BO3MyITHOTO (hUIIBTPA Air cleaner adapter
3 417.1109129 456321 1890 1 1 1 Ipoknanka mepexoqHUKa BO3AYLITHOTO (DUIbTPa Air cleaner adapter gasket
4 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 [aii6a 6J1 npykuHHas Spring washer 6J1
5 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 3 laiika M6 Nut M6
6 31512-1109150 454321 0543 1 1 1 Mydra Coupling
7 31512-1109155 454321 0544 1 1 1 XOMYT CTSIKHOI B cOope Contracting yoke in assy
8 31512-1109156 454321 0545 1 1 1 XOMYT CTSIXKHOM Contracting yoke
9 451-1109162-01 453111 8018 1 1 1 latixa xomyTa Yoke nut
10 355255-11 459964 6023 6 6 6 [aiiba cienanbHast Special washer
11 69-1303048 454315 0296 1 1 1 Bonrxomyra Yoke bolt
12 31512-1109028-01 454321 1277 1 1 1 [Mpoxnanka Kpeilku pusibTpa Air cleaner cover gasket
13 31512-1109020 454321 0524 1 1 1 Kpsimka punbrpa Air cleaner cover
14 220086-1129 459432 1088 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
15 31512-1109313 45 4321 1446 1 1 1 XOMYT € yrojkamu Yoke with elbows
16 31512-1109080-01 454321 1234 1 1 1 DneMeHT QWIBTPYIOLINi CMEHHBIN (hUIbTpa Replaceable filter element
17 69-1303048-01 454315 3094 3 3 3 Bont xomyTa Yoke bolt
18 31512-1109077-10 454321 1445 3 3 3 Ckoba KperuieHuUs1 KPbIIIKU Cover clamp
19 451-1109162-02 453111 8641 3 3 3 laiixa xomyTa Yoke nut
20 31512-1109052 454321 0559 1 | 1 Kopnyc BoznyiiHoro ¢uibTpa Air cleaner case
21 3741-1109604 45 3135 1609 1 1 1 Pactpy0 Bo31yx03a00pHOr0 IaHTa Air intake hose funnel



6L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
28 22 31512-1109192 454321 1351 1 1 1 PyxaB coenuHUTETbHBII Connecting hose
23 451-1303043 453111 0418 2 2 2 XOMYT CTSIKHOM Contracting yoke
24 31512-1109138 454321 0541 1 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH kpernaeHus: BO3ayLIHOTo ¢huibTpa Air cleaner bracket
25 222779-1129 459452 1085 1 1 1 Bunt M5x22 Screw M5x22
26 076-082-36-2 1 1 1 Kombiio Ring
27 417.1107103 456321 2003 | | 1 [TepexonHuk Adapter
28 352504-1129 459964 6015 2 2 2 [ait6a 10 Washer 10
29 201495-1129 459346 1557 2 2 2 Bboxr M10x20 BoltM 10x20
30 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
IMoarpynna 1116. Knanan TonMBHbIA 3J1€KTPOMArHATHbIH
Subgroup 1116. Solenoid Fuel Valve
19 22 220103-1129 459432 1107 1 1 1 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
23 252174-1129 459216 1454 1 1 1 LL16317163 6 npy>XUHHasK 3y0YaTasi C BHyTPEHHUMMU Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
3y6LIaMu
24 31512-1116000 454321 1898 1 1 1 Koraman snextpomaruutHblil B coope 19.3741 Solenoid fuel valve 19.3741 in assy
Honrpymua 1117. ®uiabTp TOHKO# OYHCTKHA TOIIHBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter
19 4 252136-112 459816 6067 2 2 2 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
25 100937 459973 4037 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
26 252155-112 459816 6006 1 1 1 [lai16a 8J1 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
27 21-1117020-01 454312 0346 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢ounbrpa TOHKO OYMCTKY TOIUIMBA Fine fuel filter case
28 421-1117020-20* 454312 0346 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢ounbrpa TOHKOI OYMCTKY TOILUIMBA Fine fuel filter case
29 511.1117024 45 6423 0003 1 1 1 Komnb11o kopmyca (huibTpa TOHKO OUNCTKIA Fine fuel filter case ring
TOIJIUBA
30 S511.1117028 45 6423 0004 1 1 1 Brynka yrmiorHutenbHast hubTpa ToHKO#M ounctku  Fine fuel filter sealing bush
TOILIMBA
31 13-1117045-11 1 1 1 DeMeHT QUIbTPYIOIIMIA Filter element
32 511.1117045* 1 1 1 DIeMeHT QUIbTPYIOIIMIA Filter element
33 52-1117035 4531150168 1 1 1 [TpyxuHa oropHas GUIBTPYIOLIETO 3JIEeMEHTa Filter element supporting spring
34 52-1117056-A 4531150170 1 1 1 CrakaH-0TCTOMHUK (pMIbTpa Filter settler bowl
35 511.1117010-01 1 1 1 DuabTp TOHKOM OYMCTKH TOILIMBA B cOOpe Fine fuel filter in assy
36 52-1117069 4531150180 1 1 1 Bapainex BuHTa KOpombIcia (puibTpa Filter rocker screw fly nut
37 52-1117068 4531150178 1 1 1 Hepxareab cTakaHa (GUIBTpa Filter settler bowl holder
38 52-1117067 4531150177 1 1 1 BunT KOpOMEICTa pUIbTpa Filter rocker screw
39 52-1117061 4531150175 1 1 1 Kopompiciio crakaHna husTpa TOHKOW OYUCTKA Fine fuel filter settler bowl rocker with screw in
TOIUIMBA C BUHTOM B cOope assy
40 210389 459382 6055 1 1 1 Bonr M8x70 Bolt M8x70
41 21-1117075-b 454312 0349 1 1 1 Kponureith Bracket



08

31512-1109010
417.1109130
417.1109129

252154-1N2
250508-MN29

31512-1109150

25 222779-M29
26 076-082-36-2

27 41711071 03T

D A ON =

L T

1
1]
. LT

355255-M
69-1303048
31512-1109028-01
31512-1109020
220086-M29
31512-1109313
31512-1109080-01
69-1303048-01
355255-M
31512-1109077-10
D 451-1109162-02
. (T LI P 31512-1109052
. s 3741-1109604

31512-1109155 i
31512-1109156
451-1109162-01

N,
HIMY

31512-1109192
451-1303043

29 201495-M29
30 252156-M2

Puc. 28. ®unbtp Bo3aylHblii (1109)
Fig. 28. Air cleaner (1109)



18

I'PYIIIIA 12. CUCTEMA BBIIIYCKA OTPABOTABIIHNX I'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM

Ne mo-

KomnuyecTBo Ha oarpymimyl|

Quantity per subgroup

Neo O003HaueHUE NeTaIn VA3-3741
puc. :;IEEZ (cOOPOUHOI eNMHULIBI) Koz OKII 3;1;?;?37946129
Fig. Ref. No Designatiqn of part OKIT code 3;1;?;?39960299 VA3.33036 HamenoBanue Description
No. |7, (unit) YA3-39099 | YA3-39094
in Fig. VA3.2206 | VA3-39095
YA3-22069
VA3-3303
YA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 8
IHoarpymna 1201. T'nymuTens BbIXJI0NA
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler
29 1 3151-1201010-11 4543212094 1 1 I'ymurens BeixjIona B cbope Exhaust muffler in assy
2 3151-1201010-12* 454321 4700 1 1 [nymmmTess BeIXJIONa B cOope Exhaust muffler in assy
Ioarpymna 1202. Pe3onartop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator
29 8 3741-1202008 45 3135 1869 1 - Pe3onHartop ¢ BBITYCKHBIMU TPyOaMu Resonator with exhaust pipes
9 3741-1202008-01* 453135 3188 1 - Pe3oHartop ¢ BBITYCKHBIMU TPYyOaMK Resonator with exhaust pipes
10 33036-1202008 453136 1006 - 1 Pe3oHaTop ¢ BBITYCKHBIMU TpyOaMu Resonator with exhaust pipes
Honrpymua 1203. Tpy0bl u moABeCKa MIyMNATENS BBIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Pipes and Mounting
29 3 250511-1129 459553 1056 12 12 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
4 252135-112 459816 6046 11 11 I1aii6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
5 3151-1203088 4543211218 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
6 201478-1129 459346 1542 5 5 Bonr M8x1x25 Bolt M8x1x25
7 3151-1203071 454321 1217 1 1 XomyT B cbope Yoke in assy
11 51-1203033 453214 0502 3 3 CrpemsiHKa U-bolt
12 6910-1203031 4543150255 2 3 XomyT Yoke
13 250510-1129 459553 1055 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
14 20-1203049-b 454311 0684 2 2 Haxnanxa Cover plate
15 72-1203057-A 454311 1504 1 1 PeMeHb KpeTuteHUs Ty IUTeNs Muffler strap
16 201457-1129 459346 1523 1 1 Boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22
17 469-1203074 454316 1971 1 1 [pyxuHa BepXxHsisi Upper spring
18 469-1203082 454316 1789 1 1 Haknanka Cover plate





